Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Other accident only Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2003

Company

Gulf Insurance Company
Old Republic Insurance Company
American Home Assurance Company
National Casualty Company
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
Insurance Company of North America
Federal Insurance Company
American Automobile Insurance Company
ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company
TIG Insurance Company

Grand Totals: 11 Companies in Report

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Friday, June 11, 2004 12:40:01 PM

Premiums
Written

288,370
71,149
6,375
2,377
138

118

71

0

0

0

-450
368,148

Market

Share

78.3%
19.3%
1.7%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-0.1%

Losses
Paid
4,648
34,290

O O ©O ©o o

398

16,729
56,065

Premiums
Earned

288,370
72,251
6,776
2,489
170
1,441
436

0

7,482

0

7,526
386,941

Other accident only Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

Losses
Incurred

-51,305

32,734
104

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

-17.8%
45.3%
1.5%
-1.2%
-240.0%
0.0%
-16.7%

280.3%

248.7%
-4.3%

*%

-17.8%
45.3%
1.5%
-1.2%
-240.0%
0.0%
-19.0%

321.6%

227.4%
-5.6%

**x*x | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



