Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Other accident only Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2003

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
Gulf Insurance Company	288,370	78.3%	4,648	288,370	-51,305	-1	-17.8%	-17.8%
Old Republic Insurance Company	71,149	19.3%	34,290	72,251	32,734	0	45.3%	45.3%
American Home Assurance Company	6,375	1.7%	0	6,776	104	1	1.5%	1.5%
National Casualty Company	2,377	0.6%	0	2,489	-31	0	-1.2%	-1.2%
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company	138	0.0%	0	170	-408	0	-240.0%	-240.0%
Insurance Company of North America	118	0.0%	0	1,441	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Federal Insurance Company	71	0.0%	0	436	-73	-10	-16.7%	-19.0%
American Automobile Insurance Company	0	0.0%	398	0	-37,224	-6,535		
ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	7,482	20,975	3,084	280.3%	321.6%
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	-10	0		
TIG Insurance Company	-450	-0.1%	16,729	7,526	18,717	-1,603	248.7%	227.4%
Grand Totals: 11 Companies in Report	368,148		56,065	386,941	-16,521	-5,064	-4.3%	-5.6%

Other accident only Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

^{*} Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned